

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT									
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER									
Date: March 4, 2014 Project: Clays Mill Road Improvement Section 2B Location: Clays Mill Road					Change Order No: (1)				
To (Contractor): Bluegrass Contracting Corporation P.O. Box 11638 Lexington, KY 40576					Contract No: 226-2013				
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;									
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
72	add	4" Stripe Removal	LF	2,500	1.45		\$3,625.00		
73	add	Thermo Arrow Removal	EA	16	86.75		\$1,388.00		
74	add	Thermo Stop Bar Removal	LF	12	18.00		\$216.00		
75	add	Change Signal Head	EA	4	1,200.00		\$4,800.00		
76	add	Modify Curb Box for Tie In	EA	4	1,800.00		\$7,200.00		
77	add	Modified Curb Box at Sta 20+64.75	EA	1	2,900.00		\$2,900.00		
78	add	Redi Rock extension	LS	1	5,500.00		\$5,500.00		
79	add	Junction Box at Sta 20+80 left	EA	1	3,800.00		\$3,800.00		
80	add	Powder Coat Panels	EA	12	300.00		\$3,600.00		
Total decrease						\$0.00			
Total increase									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									
Net (decrease) in contract price									
Current Contract Amount = \$3,310,582.35									
New Contract Amount = \$3,343,611.35									

Recommended by	<u>Leith Kona</u>	<u>RAB</u>	(Proj. Engr.)	Date	<u>3/12/14</u>
Accepted by	<u>[Signature]</u>		(Contractor)	Date	<u>3-6-14</u>
Approved by	<u>[Signature]</u>		(Urban Co. Engr.)	Date	<u>3/11/14</u>
Approved by	<u>[Signature]</u>		(Commissioner)	Date	<u>3/12/14</u>
Approved by			(Mayor or CAO)	Date	

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: Clays Mill Road Project Section 2B

CONTRACT NO. 226-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 1

1. Necessity for change: additional quantities needed to complete project
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes XNo
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes XNot Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor_____
Date